
CORRIGENDUM NO.1, Dated 13.11.2017 

E-TENDER FOR SALE OF URAD WHOLE, TOOR WHOLE, AND RED LENTILS WHOLE 
Tender No. MMTC/MUM/PULSES/URAD,TOOR & RED LENTILS/2017-18/11 dated 07.11.2017 

Page No.1 

S.N./ 
Clause 

Existing Amended 

 
 

2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
8 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Annexu
re-B1 

ADDITIONAL GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 
WAREHOUSE WISE QUANTITY AND SAMPLES:- (+/-5%) 
(i) Commodity – Toor Whole Africa 

Warehouse QTY IN MTS 

CWC, Vashi 1644 

Edelweiss Ashara B-3 7372 

(ii) Commodity – Urad Whole Myanmar 

Warehouse QTY IN MTS 

Edelweiss Ashara B-4 4167 

(iii) Commodity – Red Lentils Canada 

MbPT 

WAREH

OUSES 

STP-4 

(Custo

m) 

N-Shed ( 

Non 

Custom) 

Shed-2, 

Hay 

Hunder 

(Custom) 

FCI, 

Wadala ( 

Non 

Custom) 

C-1/C-2, 

Haji 

Bunder 

(Custom) 

E-Grain 

Depot 

(Custom) 

M. Jetha 

(Custom) 

T-Grain 

Depot 

(Non 

Custom) 

 

QTY IN 

MTS 

7093.35 7505.59 2014.61 533.15 1562.69 2327.91 1062.20 10813.21 

vi. In case of Masoor Whole, minimum quantity to be quoted is 1000 MTs. 

 
 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS: As per terms mentioned in NIT 
Bid Validity upto 17.11.2017 (EOD) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
*MIN. BID QTY. FOR MASOOR WHOLE 1000 MTS 
 

 
 
WAREHOUSE WISE QUANTITY AND SAMPLES:- (+/-5%) 
(i) Commodity – Toor Whole Africa 

Warehouse QTY IN 

MTS 

CWC, Vashi 1644 

Edelweiss 

Ashara B-3 

1356 

(ii) Commodity – Urad Whole Myanmar 

Warehouse QTY IN 

MTS 

Edelweiss 

Ashara B-4 

3000 

(ii) Commodity – Red Lentils Canada 

MbPT 

Warehouse 

QTY IN 

MTS 

STP-4 

(Customs) 

3000 

 

vi. In case of Masoor Whole, minimum quantity to 
be quoted is 250 MTs. 

 

Closing At 1400 Hrs (IST) on 20.11.2017 

Bid Validity upto 22.11.2017 (EOD) 

The technical bid of tender shall be opened at 1415 Hrs. IST 
on 20.11.2017 at MMTC, Regional office Mumbai and price 
bid at 1515 hrs. IST on same day 

 
MIN. BID QTY. FOR MASOOR WHOLE 250 MTS 

 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE TENDER SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED 

THIS CORRIGENDUM BECOMES INTERGAL PART OF THE Tender No. MMTC/MUM/PULSES/URAD,TOOR & RED LENTILS/2017-18/11 dated 07.11.2017 

www.mmtclimited.com & http://mmtc.abcprocure.com 

http://www.mmtclimited.com/



